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2008-2009 School Improvement Initiative [1003(a)] 
Allocations Schedule 

 

Agency 
# 

Agency Name Allocation Amount Reimb. 
Options 

   

010 Alachua $396,274.99 C  
030 Bay $229,189.28 C   

040 Bradford $256,911.19 C  
050 Brevard $335,135.94 C    

060 Broward $986,644.49 C Reimbursement Options
070 Calhoun $123,494.05 C Key: C Federal Cash Advance 

 
080 Charlotte $134,633.09 C Q Advance Payment 

090 Citrus $206,911.19 C S Quarterly Advance to Public Entity 
 

100 Clay $145,772.14 C R Reimbursement of Expenditure 
 

110 Collier $334,884.52 C P Reimbursement with Performance 

120 Columbia $179,189.28 C   

130 Dade $2,022,575.89 C  

140 Desoto $245,772.14 C  

150 Dixie $134,633.09 C  

160 Duval $697,029.27 C  

170 Escambia $373,996.90 C  

180 Flagler $184,633.09 C  

190 Franklin $223,494.05 C  

200 Gadsden $334,884.52 C  

210 Gilchrist $73,494.05 C  

220 Glades $73,494.05 C  

230 Gulf $134,633.09 C  

240 Hamilton $234,633.09 C  

250 Hardee $256,911.19 C  

260 Hendry $245,772.14 C  

270 Hernando $262,606.42 C  

280 Highlands $218,050.24 C  

290 Hillsborough $1,276,259.72 C  

300 Holmes $168,050.24 C  

310 Indian River $245,772.14 C  

320 Jackson $229,189.28 C  

330 Jefferson $234,633.09 C  

340 Lafayette $73,494.05 C  
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350 Lake $273,745.47 C  

360 Lee $340,579.76 C  

370 Leon $251,467.38 C  

380 Levy $301,467.38 C  

390 Liberty $184,633.09 C  

400 Madison $218,050.24 C  

410 Manatee $273,745.47 C  

420 Marion $407,414.04 C  

430 Martin $195,772.14 C  

440 Monroe $173,494.05 C  

450 Nassau $134,633.09 C  

460 Okaloosa $145,772.14 C  

470 Okeechobee $268,050.24 C  

480 Orange $674,751.17 C  

490 Osceola $312,606.42 C  

500 Palm Beach $1,020,061.64 C  

510 Pasco $401,718.80 C  

520 Pinellas $607,916.89 C  

530 Polk $674,751.17 C  

540 Putnam $290,328.33 C  

550 St. Johns $206,911.09 C  

560 St. Lucie $301,467.38 C  

570 Santa Rosa $156,911.19 C  

580 Sarasota $218,050.24 C  

590 Seminole $223,745.47 C  

600 Sumter $134,633.09 C  

610 Suwannee $223,494.05 C  

620 Taylor $195,772.14 C  

640 Volusia $468,553.09 C  

650 Wakulla $73,494.05 C  

660 Walton $195,772.14 C  

670 Washington $234,633.09 C  

740 FAMU $173,494.05 C  

TOTAL                                                           $21,230,,942.00   
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Title I School Improvement Fund [1003(g)]  


 Final Allocation Schedule 
  

Agency 
# 

Agency Name Allocation 
Amount 

Reimb. 
Options

    

010 Alachua $298681.62 C   
030 Bay $179208.97 C   
050 Brevard $179208.97 C    

060 Broward $1373935.46 C   
100 Clay $119472.65 C     

110 Collier $477890.60 C  Reimbursement Options
130 Dade $4360751.69 C  Key: C Federal Cash 

Advance 
 

140 Desoto $59736.32 C   Q Advance Payment 

160 Duval $1493408.11 C   S Quarterly Advance 
to Public Entity 
 

170 Escambia $776572.22 C   R Reimbursement of 
Expenditure 
 

180 Flagler $59,736.32 C   P Reimbursement 
with Performance 

190 Franklin $59,736.32 C     

200 Gadsden $477890.60 C    

220 Glades $59,736.32 C    

240 Hamilton $119472.65 C    

250 Hardee $59,736.32 C    

260 Hendry $59,736.32 C    

270 Hernando $119472.65 C    

280 Highlands $59,736.22 C    

290 Hillsborough $2,628398.28 C    

300 Holmes $59,736.32 C    

320 Jackson $119472.65 C    

330 Jefferson $59,736.32 C    

350 Lake $119472.65 C    

360 Lee $418154.27 C    

370 Leon $179208.97 C    

380 Levy $358417.95 C    

400 Madison $119472.65 C    

410 Manatee $358417.95 C    
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420 Marion $418154.27 C    

430 Martin $119472.65 C    

480 Orange $955781.19 C    

490 Osceola $413,787.08 C    

500 Palm Beach $1971298.71 C    

510 Pasco $298681.62 C    

520 Pinellas $1,015517.52 C    

530 Polk $955781.19 C    

540 Putnam $179208.97 C    

550 St. Johns $119472.65 C    

560 St. Lucie $418154.27 C    

580 Sarasota $59736.32 C    

590 Seminole $179208.97 C    

600 Sumter $59,736.32 C    

610 Suwannee $59,736.32 C    

640 Volusia $418154.27 C    

650 Wakulla $59,736.32 C    

660 Walton $59,736.32 C    

740 FAMU $59,736.32 C    

Total                                                                          $22,640,067.00   
 
 


